CITY OF COOPER CITY

Procurement Department

9090 SW 50" Place
Ccm oF Ct Cooper City, FL 33328
OOF’)""'E“’E"‘""‘I'“'Y CONTRACT RENEWAL

Effect of Amendment. Except to the extent the Agreement/Contract expiration date is modified by this Amendment, the terms and provisions
of the Agreement/Contract, as may be previously amended, shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict
between the terms of the Agreement/Contract, as may be previously amended and the terms of this Amendment shall govern and prevail.

DATE: 9/20/2024 SOLICITATION No. 202231 CONTRACT No.
PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT: | YES: NO: O 1 LEAD AGENCY: City of Homestead

TITLE: Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals

AWARDED VENDOR: CONTACT NAME: Mark Schlag

Polydyne, Inc. - o7

1 Chemical Plant Road BUSlNESlS PHONE #: (.600) 848-7659 Opt. 2
Riceboro, GA 31323 EMAIL: bids@polydyneinc.com

SCOPE OF SERVICES:

Group |l - Catonic Immulsion Polymer

COMMISSION APPROVAL DATE: 2/14/2023

TERM:

The initial term of the City of Homestead agreement expired on September 30, 2023, with four (4) optional one-year renewal periods.
The first renewal period will expire on September 30, 2024, The City of Homestead has now renewed the agreement for the second
one-year period. The City of Cooper City wants to extend the agreement for the second renewal term through September 30, 2025.

CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE: RENEWAL TERM No.: RENEWAL TERM PERIOD:
9/30/2024 20F4 10/1/2024 - 9/30/2025

CONTRACT AMOUNT: Not to exceed the annual budgeted funds.

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: Sign below with your intention regarding the renewallextension option. If a renewal/extension term is not
chosen, please provide comments, if more space is needed attach additional sheets. Before selecting price adjustments, please confirm if
the contract allows it, and provide details for increase/decrease to include the previous contract price, percentage of increase, new price,
and consumer price index when applicable.

VENDOR RESPONSE
SELECT ONE: | AGREE TO RENEW: | DO NOT AGREE TO RENEW: ]
PRICE ADJUSTMENTS (If contract allows) YES: [] NO:
(If yes, please attach changes listing old price, % increase and new price)

COMMENTS:

PRINT NAME AND TITLE: Mark Schlag, Treasurer

SIGNATUREJAAAA

[C] ATTACH MOST CURRENT CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (COIl) RELATING TO THIS ITEM AND UPDATED W-9 FORM.

Lrwsctly A-Welde —__9/24/e2y

Printed Name / Date
Tena Granit 9/24/2024
Purchasing(/ Printed Name Date/
|3
City Manager—— Printed Name’ [/ Date

Attachments: City of Cooper City previous Contract Renewal Form; City of Homestead Contract Renewal Form.

Purchasing Form created 08/16/23



CITY OF COOPER CITY

Procurement Department

9090 SW 50" Place
Ccnv OF C t Caoper City, FL 33328
|
OoRELERY CONTRACT RENEWAL

Effect of Amendment. Except to the extent the Agreement/Contract expiration date is modified by this Amendment, the terms and provisions
of the Agreement/Contract, as may be previously amended. shall remain unmadified and in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict
between the terms of the Agreement/Contract, as may be previously amended and the terms of this Amendment shall govern and prevail.

DATE: 11/3/2023 SOLICITATION No. 202231 { CONTRACT No.

PIGGYBACK AGREEMENT: | YES: NO: O LEAD AGENCY: City of Homestead

TITLE: Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals

AWARDED VENDOR: CONTACT NAME: Mark Schiag

Polydyne, Inc. BUSINESS PHONE #: (800) 848-7659 Opt. 2

1 Chemical Plant Road 7
Riceboro, GA 31323 EMAIL: bids@palydyneinc.com

SCOPE OF SERVICES:
Group |Il - Catonic Immulsion Polymer

COMMISSION APPROVAL DATE:

TERM: Section 2.8

exceed four (4) annual renewals.

The term of this agreement will be from December 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023. Crders will be placed to vandors on an as-
needed basis to meet city usage requirements. Providing the successful bidder will agree to maintain the same terms and conditions of
the current contract, this contract could be extended on annual renewals and extensions by written agreement for any one term not to

CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE: RENEWAL TERM No.: RENEWAL TERM PERIOD:
9/30/2023 10F 4 10/1/2023 - 9/30/2024
CONTRACT AMOUNT:

INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: Sign below with your intention regarding the renewallextension option. If a renewal/extension term is not
chosen, please provide comments, if more space is needed attach additional sheets. Before selecting price adjustments, please confirm if
the contract allows it. and provide details for increase/decrease to include the previous contract price, percentage of increase, new price,

and consumer price index when applicable.

VENDOR RESPONSE

SELECT ONE: | AGREE TO RENEW: X | DO NOT AGREE TO RENEW: O

PRICE ADJUSTMENTS (If contract allows) YES: O
(If yes, please attach changes listing old price, % increase and new price)

NO: ®

COMMENTS:

PRINT NAME AND]TF‘,'I' LE: Mark Schlag, Treasurer

SIGNATURE: 1 '\

b4 ATTACH‘éST CURRENT CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (COI) RELATING TO THIS ITEM AND UPDATED W-9 FORM.

CITY APPROVI
L Raj Verma

01/03/24
Department Director Printed Name Date
L na Wlerene Lina:Morena 01/03/2024
Purchasing Printed Name Date
Kl FLecism L/S 24
City Managdy” N Printed Name Date -

Attachments: City of Cooper city Agreement: City of Homestead Contract Renewal form



